could cause actual results to differ materially from the current views
being expressed. Potential risks and uncertainties include such factors
as general economic conditions, foreign exchange fluctuations,
competitive product and pricing pressures and regulatory
developments

Investor Presentation
May 2020

4

All rights for this presentation are reserved with Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited.

• Business Environment FY 2019-20

4

Agenda

5

Recap of Business Environment 2019-20

Demand slowdown Liquidity crunch Geo political uncertainty Currency volatility

Corporate Rate Cut Limited impact of Initiatives COVID 19 and Lock-down

Investor Presentation
May 2020

6

All rights for this presentation are reserved with Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited.

• Financial Performance FY 2019-20

6

Agenda

7

Financial Analysis

Increased saliency of Decorative

Strong control on overheads

Input Costs showing a declining
trend

Gross Profit increase across

Positives

Improvement in profitability by 150
basis points

Negatives

Unprecedented decline in Auto
demand

Slowdown in Decorative demand

COVID 19 and Lock down

Investor Presentation
May 2020

Exchange Volatility

8

Financials – Standalone
Q4 and FY 19-20

Investor Presentation
May 2020

Q4 12M

Rs. Millions 2018-19 % to
Net Sale

2019-20 % to Net
Sale

Gr % 2018-19 % to
Net Sale

2019-20 % to
Net Sale

Gr %

Net Revenue 11532 9880 -14.3 51736 49432 -4.5

Material Costs 7349 63.7 6078 61.5 33025 63.8 30576 61.9

Overheads 1956 17.0 1918 19.4 8434 16.3 8248 16.7

PBDIT 1496 13.0 1278 12.9 -14.6 7420 14.3 7816 15.8 5.3

PAT 928 8.0 715 7.2 -23.0 4674 9.0 5354 10.8 14.6

9

Financials – Consolidated
Q4 and FY 19-20

Investor Presentation
May 2020

Q4 12M

Rs. Millions 2018-19 % to
Net Sale

2019-20 % to
Net Sale

Gr % 2018-19 % to
Net Sale

2019-20 % to
Net Sale

Gr %

Net Revenue 12212 10801 -11.6 54243 52800 -2.7

Material Costs 7779 63.7 6593 61.0 34620 63.8 32590 61.7

Overheads 2140 17.5 2267 21.0 9115 16.8 9263 17.5

PBDIT 1525 12.5 1342 12.4 -12.0 7525 13.9 8045 15.2 6.9

PAT 854 7.0 654 6.1 -23.4 4477 8.3 5158 9.8 15.2

10

Working Capital

Net Working Capital
➢ Absolute value reduction of Rs 991 M
➢ Major reduction in inventory Rs.1227 M
➢ Reduction in creditors Rs 1325 M.

Investor Presentation
May 2020

Rs Million FY 2018-2019 FY 2019-2020

WORKING CAPITAL Value NOD Value NOD

Inventories 10528 116 9301 111

Debtors 6740 37 6745 38

Loans & Advances 5627 4934

Cash & Bank balances (Excluding FD) 814 413

Total 23709 21393

Less: Curr. Liab. & Prov. 8781 72 7456 70

NET WORKING CAPITAL 14928 13937

11

11Investor Presentation
May 2020

Cash Flow

Particulars (Rs Million) 2018-19 2019-20

Profit Before tax 7134 6836

Add: Adjustment for Non-cash & non-operating items 400 1077

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes 7534 7913

Changes in Working capital (3452) (147)

Less : Direct tax paid (2978) (1560)

Operating Cash Flow 1104 6206

Less: Capital expenditure (5233) (2168)

Less: Investment in Subsidiaries (831) (412)

Less: Dividend paid (1689) (1689)

Less: Other payments (86) (230)

Free Cash Flow (6735) 1706

12

Cash Position

Element (Rs Million) 31st Mar 2019 31st Mar 2020

Cash 813 380

Bank Fixed Deposit 0 1250

Treasury Investment 1960 3050

Total 2773 4690

Investor Presentation
May 2020

13

Dividend

Investor Presentation
May 2020

Financial Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Dividend % 260 260 315

14

All rights for this presentation are reserved with Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited.

• Business Review FY 2019-20

14

Agenda

15

Decorative

• Highlights
• Shift towards bottom of pyramid products
• Kashmir where company has a strong presence

impacted
• Prolonged monsoons/ Floods impacted demand during

festive season
• Soldier brand recorded growth of 18 %
• Distribution expansion to 25000 dealers
• Low end emulsions launched
• New products well received
• Nex – Gen club launched for Dealers
• Price decrease in select products amounting to 1.8 %

Investor Presentation
May 2020

16

Automotive

• Highlights

• Unprecedented slow down in Automotive

• Considerable drop in Automotive
production

• Inflation in earlier years not fully